PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6269384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Taiga MATSUMOTO	07/03/2020
Issei NAKASHIMA	07/03/2020
Yo SATO	07/03/2020
Masayuki IMAIDA	07/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	Japan
Postal Code:	471-8571

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17003368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN A. RADI **OLIFF PLC** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 193367 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CAMILLE MALHOTRA SIGNATURE: /Camille Malhotra/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/26/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=7764722 1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053607 FRAME: 0025 506222641

(1-8)	Insert Legal Name(s)	(1)	Taiga MATSUMOTO	(2)	Issei NAKASHIMA		
(1-8)	Lacal Nama(a)						
	regar transe(s)	(3)	Yo SATO	(4)	Masayuki IMAIDA		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	TOTAL SECTION	(6)			
		the unde		of which are he	good and valuable consideration paid reby acknowledged, each undersigne		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA ЛООSHA KABUS	SHIKI KAISHA	I		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	the enti- invention continu- and rees (11)	re right, title and interest for the Union, and in all applications for patent ation, international, substitute and recamination certificates that may be WALKING TRAINING METHOD	ited States of Amincluding any areissue application granted on the in		n the visional,	
	••	(Auo	mey Docket No. <u>193367</u>), med on t	even date herewith or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
ARREST LANGE AND A 18" .		onai Conve	ntion for Protection of mailsinal F	TODERLY OF SHIPL			
eexamina 5 esulting f ntire inter his assign 6 dentification	4) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and t ament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned herel tion that may be necessary an of this document.	es to perfor ted States por prizes and a the said As hat he or sl hor and Ass by grants the or desirable	patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the Ussignee, as Assignee of the entire is the has not executed, and will not exignor's heirs, successors, assigns as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLE in order to comply with the rules	be necessary to course to	obtain, maintain or confirm by reissing the continuous of the continuous of the continuous of the continuous of the conflict herewith, and a mattives. In a series on this assignment any further tates Patent and Trademark Office to the continuous of the continuous	Ill patents convey the grees that	
eexamina sulting f ntire intentis assign continues dentificat ecordation	4) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and t ament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned herel tion that may be necessary an of this document.	es to perfor ted States por prizes and to the said As- hat he or shor and As- by grants to or desirable ted by the	m all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the ssignee, as Assignee of the entire is has not executed, and will not exignor's heirs, successors, assigns as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL	U.S. Patent and Interest, and cow xecute, any agreed and legal represent the United State the undersity of the power to its of the United State the undersity of the United State S	obtain, maintain or confirm by reissurate and a continuous that he or she has full right to ement(s) in conflict herewith, and a matrives. Insert on this assignment any further tates Patent and Trademark Office of the continuous tates. Mutsumoto	Ill patents convey the grees that	
examina seculting f ntire intentis assign clentificat ecordation in	4) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and tument is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned hereition that may be necessary or of this document. In witness whereof, execu	es to performed ted States por izes and in the said Archard Archard Archard Archard Archard Archard for desirable ted by the	m all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the Ussignee, as Assignee of the entire in the has not executed, and will not eignor's heirs, successors, assigns as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL the in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opportunity in the eigenvalue of the date	U.S. Patent and nterest, and cow execute, any agreed and legal represent the United State of the United St	obtain, maintain or confirm by reissurate and a continuous that he or she has full right to ement(s) in conflict herewith, and a matrives. Insert on this assignment any further tates Patent and Trademark Office of the continuous tates. Mutsumoto	Il patents o convey the grees that for	
eexamina esulting f ntire intentification dentification Date Date	4) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned authorise man said application(s) to be the each undersigned, and to the each undersigned need to the each undersigned here to the each undersigned here to that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executing the each undersigned here to the each undersigned here. July 3, 2020	es to perfor ted States por prizes and it the said As that he or shor and Ass by grants the or desirable ted by the	m all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the Ussignee, as Assignee of the entire in the has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assigns a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL the in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opportunity in the complex of the complex in the com	U.S. Patent and nterest, and cow execute, any agreed and legal represent the United State of the United St	Prademark Office to issue any and a chants that he or she has full right to ement(s) in conflict herewith, and a intatives. Insert on this assignment any further states Patent and Trademark Office that the property of the	of convey the grees that	

RECORDED: 08/26/2020

PATENT **REEL: 053607 FRAME: 0026**